## **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

. 0	
$\tilde{\circ}$	
,	Farm PTO 15
0	Form PTO-159 (Rev. 10/02)

03-13-2006			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tele petitions (C. 1)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	103195209 s and Trademarks: Please record the attached	and and decrements are come thorough	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PATRICK C. ADAMO CHRISTOPHER D. MARTIN STEPHEN J. YAWNEY DAN TYROLER. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address     Name: HONEYW     Internal Address:	ss of receiving party(les) WELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		in the second of the second o	
✓ Assignment	- I	404 OOLI BARKA DOAD	
<u> </u>	nge of Name	Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD	
Other			
_ 05/13/2004	City: MORRIS I C	DWN, State: NJ Zip: 07962	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & a	addrese(es) attached? Yes 🕢 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	• •		
If this document is being flied together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/75008	<b>.</b>	date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	rrespondence 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:	
Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATION	NAL, INC. 7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
LAW DEPARTMENT	Authorized to	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD	8. Deposit account no	umber:	
City: MORRISTOWN State: NJ Zip:			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	11/1/		
ROBERT S. SMITH	foles the	03/06/06.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date:	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mell decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/10/2006 NJAMA1 00000063, 192635 10750089

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PAGE 6/7 \* RCVD AT 3/6/2006 9:51:00 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/17 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:860 371 3814 \* DURATION (mm-ss):07-58

**REEL: 017646 FRAME: 0128** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## Docket No. H0005797-0555

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 COLUMBIA ROAD, MORRISTOWN, NJ, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to SECURITY MESSAGING SYSTEM

- as described in the U.S. patent application filed on 12/31/2003 and identified by the serial number 10/750089,
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee. I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights. I authorize and empower the Assignee, to make application or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the rights of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or any convention that may be substituted for it.

I covenant with the Assignee that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein convey herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

x 2/21 2000 x atun (signature) Assignor PATRICK C. ADAMO

x 2/27/2006 x atun (signature) Assignor CHRISTOPHER D. MARTIN

x 2/28/2006 x atun (signature) Assignor STEPHEN J. YAWNEY

x 2/28/2006 x atun (signature) Assignor STEPHEN J. YAWNEY

x 2/28/2006 x atun (signature) Assignor BAN TYROLER

PAGE 7/7 \* RCVD AT 3/6/2006 9:51:00 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/17 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:860 371 3814 \* DURATION (mm-ss):07-58

RECORDED: 03/10/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017646 FRAME: 0129